1-31-92



ET

Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No: HSCH228602

To the Director - U.S. Patent and Trade: 1033723	nal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Schmitt Sohne GMBH	Name: Schmitt Söhne GmbH Weinkellerei	
<u> </u>	Address: Weinstrasse 8 564340 Longuich/Mosel	
Individuals Association		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	GERMANY Individual(s) citizenship	
Corporation-State	Association State of	
Other <u>limited joint stock company of Germany</u>	General Partnership State of Limited Partnership State of	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State State of	
Assignment Merger	Other <u>limited joint stock company of Germany</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other Declaration Correcting Assignee Name in	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Previously Recorded Assignment		
Execution date: February 6, 2007		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	D. T. J. D. C. C. N. (1) 1072 026 1220 066	
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s). 1,273,036; 1,329,966	
Additional numbers atta	iched? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2	
Ward Brown, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$	
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS ^{PLLC}	Check No in the amount of \$ is enclosed.	
1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800	8. The Director is authorized to charge any fees that may be	
Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account	
	Number 03-1740.	
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	ttion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	February 7, 2007	
Ward Brown Name of Attorney or Agent	Signature Date	
Registration No. 28,400	ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _6_	
Direct Dial 206.695.1716 Total num	uct of pages metading cover offers, similar	

HSCH\8597249.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003485 FRAME: 0030

DECLARATION CORRECTING ASSIGNEE NAME IN PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with TMEP § 503.06(b), assignee, by its undersigned attorney, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of this document and Registration No. 1,273,036 and Registration No. 1,329,966, states as follows:

- (1) Through error and without deceptive intent assignee's name was misidentified in the ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS executed October 11, 2002, recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 15, 2002, at Reel/Frame: 002601/0592, consisting of 2 pages.
- (2) Assignee's actual name should have been identified as **Schmitt Söhne GmbH** Weinkellerei.
- (3) Correction of such error is respectfully requested.
- (4) A copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document dated January 28, 2003, the Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet, and the Assignment of Registered Trademarks are attached.

All statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

SCHMITT SÖHNE GMBH WEINKELLEREI

Date: Feb. 9, 2007

Attorney for Assignee

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, H. Schmitt Soehne, Inc., a Georgia corporation, having the business address of Suite 526, 400 Colony Square, Atlanta, Georgia 30361 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of the following U.S. Trademark Registrations:

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
FROM THE SUNNY SIDE OF THE MOSEL. FOR THE SUNNY SIDE OF LIFE & Design	1,223,624	January 11, 1983
H. SCHMITT SÖHNE (Stylized)	1,238,688	May 17, 1983
Miscellaneous Design	1,273,036	April 3, 1984
SCHMITT SOHNE	1,329,966	April 9, 1985

WHEREAS, Schmitt Sohne GmbH, a limited joint stock company of Germany, having the business address of Weinstrasse 8, 564340 Longuich/Mosel, Germany (hereinafter the "Assignee"), wants to acquire said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said trademarks and said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks.

Executed at Atlanta, Georgia, this _____ day of October, 2002.

H. SCHMITT SOEHNE, INC.

By: Christopher Klau

Title: President

WB:GLS

HSCH\8397250

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003485 FRAME: 0032